



Office of Administrative Services

(Wait 5-10s)

Requisition Request Form

R \_\_\_\_\_ - \_\_\_\_\_

Fiscal Year		Vendor ID #	Vendor Name			Date Required
Deliver To		Room #	Return Copy of Requisition To			
Seq	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
Comments				Subtotal		
				Tax		
				Shipping		
				Total Cost		
FOAP to be Charged			%	Amount		
-	-	-				
FUND	ORG	ACCOUNT	PROGRAM			
-	-	-				
FUND	ORG	ACCOUNT	PROGRAM			

Requestor (print name) \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Dean (signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Coordinator/Manager (signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Vice President (signature) \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES USE ONLY			
Reviewed: _____	Verified: _____	Approved: _____	
<i>Administrative Services</i>	<i>Administrative Services Officer</i>	<i>VP, Administrative Services</i>	
PO Number: _____	Budget Transfer #: _____	Entered: _____	
TR 4/6/20			



Cal Coast Telecom

**Proposal Submitted To:**  
 Stephen Gunderson  
 925-424-1674  
[sgunderson@laspostacollege.edu](mailto:sgunderson@laspostacollege.edu)

**Bill To:**  
 Las Positas College  
 3000 Campus Hill Drive  
 Livermore, CA 94551

**Ship To:**  
 Las Positas College  
 3000 Campus Hill Drive  
 Livermore, CA 94551

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 03-21-07-1019		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: GS-35F-0280X			
LINE NO.	LABOR DESCRIPTION	HRS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	
1.	ENGINEER I - CLIENT SITE	401	\$102.92	\$41,270.92	
2.	ENGINEER II - CLENT SITE	128	\$137.49	\$17,598.72	
3.	ENGINEER III - CLIENT SITE	31	\$245.18	\$7,600.58	
4.	ENGINEER III - CONTRACTOR SITE	40	\$245.18	\$9,807.20	
5.	PROJECT MANAGER - CLIENT SITE	12	\$161.36	\$1,936.32	
6.	PROJECT MANAGER - CONTRACTOR SITE	30	\$223.65	\$6,709.50	

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 3-21-06-1059		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: 47QSMA20D08NP				
LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	12' HDMI CABLE	CRESTRON	CBL-HD-12	18	\$41.93	\$754.74
2.	6' HDMI CABLE	CRESTRON	CBL-HD-6	9	\$29.95	\$269.55
3.	18/2 CABLE	COMPREHENSIVE	CAC-18-2/P-1000	1.8	\$146.76	\$264.17
4.	22/2	COMPREHENSIVE	CVC-2TW/P	0.9	\$197.27	\$177.54
5.	DM CABLE	CRESTRON	DM-CBL-8G-P-SP1000	1.8	\$710.89	\$1,279.60
6.	CEILING PLATE	CHIEF	CMA110-G	7	\$51.22	\$358.54
7.	PROJECTOR MOUNT	CHIEF	RPMA302	7	\$176.10	\$1,232.70
8.	POLE BUDGET	CHIEF	CMS0406	7	\$111.80	\$782.60
9.	FINISHING RING	CHIEF	CMA643	7	\$9.75	\$68.25
10.	DISPLAY MOUNT	PREMIER	P2642T	1	\$91.78	\$91.78
11.	BLANK PLATE	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	EB1-CP12	9	\$79.27	\$713.43
12.	PROJECTOR	PANASONIC	PT-MZ670LU	7	\$6,336.03	\$44,352.21
13.	PROJECTOR LENS	PANASONIC	ET-ELW20	7	\$1,919.10	\$13,433.70
14.	SWITCHER	CRESTRON	DMP3-4K-150-C	9	\$2,927.00	\$26,343.00
15.	DM WALL TRANSMITTER	CRESTRON	DM-TX-4KZ-302-C	9	\$1,227.65	\$11,048.85
16.	CEILING SPEAKER	ATLAS	FAP63TC-W	4	\$114.82	\$459.28
17.	WIRELESS RECEIVER	SHURE	ULXD4=G50	9	\$855.46	\$7,699.14
18.	WIRELESS BODY PACK	SHURE	ULXD1=G50	9	\$425.71	\$3,831.39
19.	LAVALIER MICROPHONE	SHURE	WL185	9	\$101.56	\$914.04
20.	CHARGER	SHURE	SBC10-100	9	\$53.52	\$481.68
21.	RADIATOR/TRANSMITTER	LISTEN	LT-84-01	9	\$573.41	\$5,160.69
22.	POE SWITCH	CRESTRON	CEN-SW-POE-5	9	\$234.16	\$2,107.44

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 3-21-06-1105		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: GS-35F-183DA				
LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	AC+USB 244 US	EXTRON	60-1697-01	9	\$268.80	\$2,419.20
2.	SHARELINK 500	EXTRON	60-1877-01	9	\$1,045.99	\$9,413.91
3.	AMPLIFIER	EXTRON	60-1301-01	9	\$695.38	\$6,258.42

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 3-21-11-1027		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: GS-03F-0037M				
LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	TEACHERS DESK	SPECTRUM	68020-2002 CC700 CHB	9	\$1,149.47	\$10,345.23

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 3-21-11-1028		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: GS-03F-0014P				
LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	123" PROJECTOR SCREEN	DRAPER	140114U	1	\$3,217.27	\$3,217.27

CMAS CONTRACT NO.: 3-21-11-1025		GSA SCHEDULE NO.: GS-03F-0174V				
LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	TABLE TOUCH PANEL	CRESTRON	TS-770-B-S	9	\$1,092.15	\$9,829.35
1.	DOCUMENT CAMERA	WOLFFVISION	vSolution Cam	9	\$1,560.31	\$14,042.79

LINE NO.	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	MANUF	PART NUMBER	QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1.	CUSTOM WALL PLATE	RCI	CAL001-211015PB-7	9	\$136.68	\$1,230.12
2.	Cable Cubby 700	EXTRON	70-1046-02	9	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
3.	Retractor DisplayPort to HDMI	EXTRON	70-1065-43	9	\$327.25	\$2,945.25
4.	Retractor HDMI	EXTRON	70-1065-04	9	\$305.50	\$2,749.50
5.	Retractor USB-C Power	EXTRON	70-1065-50	9	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
6.	Blank Plate - Single	EXTRON	70-090-11	9	\$14.30	\$128.70
7.	Two RJ-45 Female to Female Barrel - CAT 5e	EXTRON	70-491-11	9	\$45.50	\$409.50
8.	BATTERY PACK	SHURE	SB900B	9	\$84.90	\$764.10
9.	32" MONITOR	SHARP NEC	E328	1	\$524.02	\$524.02
10.	12 Outlet Rackmount Power Strip	TRIPP LITE	RS-1215-RA	9	\$63.09	\$567.81

Labor:	\$84,923.24
Material:	\$192,519.49
Sales Tax:	\$19,733.25
Shipping:	\$6,334.02
<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$303,510.00</b>

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, please contact:

Mitch Fountaine  
 Division Manager - Audio Visual  
 408-597-2583  
[mfountaine@cctcom.net](mailto:mfountaine@cctcom.net)

Prices are valid for 30 days. Sales Tax and Freight will be added to invoices. Standard manufacturer warranties apply. Restock fees are subject to manufacturer policies, typically 20-30% of equipment prices plus freight.